94 Special Springs - 024
SERIESRG
SEALING ROD SEAL
DESIGN BUSH - BODY DESIGN
Minima altezza, massima forza, collegabili G1/8 - Minimum height, maximum force, hose cylinders with G1/8 charging port -
Minimale Höhe, maximale Kraft, Gdf. mit G1/8 Öffnung verbindbar - Hauteur minimale, force maximale, cylindres raccordés avec trou G1/8 gaz -
Mínima altura, máxima fuerza, cilindros conectados con agujero G1/8 gas - Altura mínima, força máxima, cilindros conectados com furo G1/8 gás
1 Body 5 Rod seal 9 Rod wiper

SERIES
RANGE CHART
HOW TO ORDER
RG 2400-050-B-E-W
Version
Revision code
Stroke
Model
Series
Built-in as standard Optional upon request
Model Body
Ø
Stroke
Cu
Initial force
F0
OSAS USAS OPAS SKUDO SWmm inch mm inch daN Ib
 Available versions
RG 2400-050-B RG 2400-050-B-W RG 2400-050-B-N RG 2400-050-B-N-W RG 2400-050-B-E RG 2400-050-B-E-W
Standard code Add "-W" to standard code  Add "-N" to standard code Add "-N-W" to standard code Add "-E" to standard code Add "-E-W" to standard code
Self contained Self contained Linkable Linkable
Easy
Manifold
Easy
Manifold
+ + +
Secondary wiper Secondary wiper Secondary wiper
96 Special Springs - 024
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
SW
p. 95
1,8 m/s
70.8 in/s
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°C
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esauri-
mento del vecchio
The new code will be supplied only when
the old will be out of stock
Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn
der alte nicht mehr lieferbar ist
Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement
lorsque le vieux stock sera ecoulé
El nuevo código será suministrado sólo cuan-
do se agoten las existencias del antiguo
O novo código irá ser fornecido apenas
quando o antigo esgotar stock
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
~ 20 - 100
   (at 20°C)

 Disposable
97Special Springs 024 -
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
SW
p. 95
1,8 m/s
70.8 in/s
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°C
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esauri-
mento del vecchio
The new code will be supplied only when
the old will be out of stock
Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn
der alte nicht mehr lieferbar ist
Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement
lorsque le vieux stock sera ecoulé
El nuevo código será suministrado sólo cuan-
do se agoten las existencias del antiguo
O novo código irá ser fornecido apenas
quando o antigo esgotar stock
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
~ 20 - 100
   (at 20°C)
04/2021
Ø 40 (1.57)
OSAS + OSM
Ø 28
Ø 46
R 2,05
M8
3
Ø 1.10
.08
Ø 1.81
Ø 1.69
.1
2
.4
9
.2
2
G 1/8" 5,
5
M8 x 16 (2x)
Ø .79 ± .01
Ø 20 ± 0,2

 Disposable
99Special Springs 024 -
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
SW
p. 95
1,8 m/s
70.8 in/s
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°C
p. 247
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esauri-
mento del vecchio
The new code will be supplied only when
the old will be out of stock
Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn
der alte nicht mehr lieferbar ist
Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement
lorsque le vieux stock sera ecoulé
El nuevo código será suministrado sólo cuan-
do se agoten las existencias del antiguo
O novo código irá ser fornecido apenas
quando o antigo esgotar stock
~ 20 - 100
   (at 20°C)
04/2021
RG 2400
RG 2400 - 010 - A  RG 2400 - 010 - B 10 0.39 79 3.11 69 2.72
2385      5362
 ± 5%
150 bar
2175 psi
+ 20 °C +68 °F
3148 7078 3609 8113 77 4.67 1,65 3.64
RG 2400 - 013 - A  RG 2400 - 013 - B 13 0.51 85 3.35 72 2.83 3274 7361 3802 8547 89 5.40 1,70 3.75
RG 2400 - 016 - A  RG 2400 - 016 - B 16 0.63 91 3.58 75 2.95 3376 7590 3960 8903 101 6.13 1,75 3.86

 Disposable
101Special Springs 024 -
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
SW
p. 95
1,8 m/s
70.8 in/s
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°C
p. 247
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esauri-
mento del vecchio
The new code will be supplied only when
the old will be out of stock
Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn
der alte nicht mehr lieferbar ist
Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement
lorsque le vieux stock sera ecoulé
El nuevo código será suministrado sólo cuan-
do se agoten las existencias del antiguo
O novo código irá ser fornecido apenas
quando o antigo esgotar stock
~ 20 - 100
   (at 20°C)
04/2021
RG 6600
RG 6600 - 016 - A  RG 6600 - 016 - B 16 0.63 104 4.09 88 3.46
6630      14904
± 5%
150 bar
2175 psi
+ 20 °C +68 °F
9056 20359 10500 23606 306 18.69 5,40 11.90
RG 6600 - 019 - A  RG 6600 - 019 - B 19 0.75 110 4.33 91 3.58 9306 20920 10887 24474 338 20.64 5,52 12.17
RG 6600 - 025 - A RG 6600 - 025 - B 25 0.98 122 4.80 97 3.82 9712 21832 11521 25901 402 24.54 5,76 12.70